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26th March 2020 

UPDATE / COVID-19 

 

ALEX STEWART INTERNATIONAL continues working hard in maintaining its high-quality standards and internationally 

recognized levels of services, for both world-wide Inspections and Analysis.  

 

Most of our customer services and administration are working remote and by following Government Guidelines, all 

necessary protective measures continue to be taken to ensure the well-being of all of our staff, for the effective 

coordination of our Inspection and Analysis Services on behalf of our clients.   

 

Inspection services in China are very close to full operational levels and our Inspections Team are able to co-ordinate 

any new nominations for the Chinese, Asia Pacific and most other global strategic locations for Commodity Inspections 

and also Analysis.   

 

We continue to monitor and inform our customers of new developments at all ports and countries where we operate. 

 

For any new Inspection or Analysis business, please contact any of the following: - 

 

Metals and Minerals 

 

• Stephen Russell  stephen.russell@alexstewartinternational.com 

• Rob Smith           rob.smith@alexstewartinternational.com 

• Tom Dykhuizen  tom.dykhuizen@alexstewartinternational.com 

• Andy Smith         andy.smith@alexstewartinternational.com 

• Adrian Mullany  adrian.mullany@alexstewartinternational.com 

• Georgina Rea    samples@alexstewartinternational.com 

 

Steel Scrap and Steel Products 

 

• Levent Delibas  ldelibas@alexstewart.com.tr 

• Jenny Byrne      jenny.byrne@alexstewartinternational.com 

 

Solid Fuels  

 

• Kushal Roy   kushal.roy@alexstewartindia.com 

 

Geochemical Services 

 

• Marcelo Tejada   marcelotejada@alexstewart.com.ar 

 

SE Asia Business for CMA/SMA/Warehouse Monitoring  

 

• Krishnan Vadivelu krishnan@alexstewart.com.my 

 

Agri Commodities, Food Testing and Environmental Services 

 

• Glenn Forbes  glenn.forbes@alexstewartagriculture.com 

• Des McMillan  des.mcmillan@alexstewartagriculture.com 

• Laboratory      laboratory@alexstewartagriculture.com 

 

 

We greatly appreciate all the support and understanding we have been receiving from our clients in such 

unprecedented and unpredicted times, and we, in turn, will do all we can to try to continue providing 

Inspection and Testing services in an ever-changing business environment. 

 

Alex Stewart International 
LBMA, IPMI LPPM, GAFTA, FOSFA, ISO/IEC 17025:2005, ISO 17020: 2012 Accredited 
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